Case Number: 3200131/2022



PRELIMINARY HEARING by cloud video platform

Claimant: **Ms Nina Mathurin**

Respondent: **Eunisure Ltd (in voluntary Liquidation)**

Heard at: **East London Hearing Centre (by Cloud Video Platform)**

19 June 2023 On:

Before: **Employment Judge S Bedeau**

Representation

For the Claimant: In person

For the Respondent: Did not attend nor represented

JUDGMENT

At all material times the claimant was an employee and a worker of the respondent.

Employment Judge S Bedeau

Date: 19 June 2023